

Dr. Moirangthem Santoshkumar Singh



Designation: Assistant Professor

E-Mail ID : santoshkumarsingh@vrsiddhartha.ac.in

Contact at : 205, Department of Electronics and Communication

Engineering, Velagapudi Ramakrishna Siddhartha

Engineering College, Kanuru, Vijayawada,

Andhra Pradesh 520007.

Education

Ph. D. (Electronics and Communication Engineering)

2023, National Institute of Technology Meghalaya, Shillong, India

M.Tech (Electronics and Communication Engineering)

2018, National Institute of Technology Meghalaya, Shillong, India

B.Tech (Electronics and Communication Engineering)

2008, Manipur Institute of Technology, Takyelpat Imphal, India

Experience

Period	Designation	Institution / Organization
2010-2015	Assistant Professor	Ajmer Institute of Technology, Ajmer Rajasthan

Research Interests

Broad Area of Research:

Antenna for Biomedical Applications

Honors and Awards

• **Awarded 2nd Position**: Poster Presentation (Engineering Discipline), 2nd Research Conclave 2021, National Institute of Technology Meghalaya Shillong India.

Courses Taught

- Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering
- Antennas and Wave Propagation

Research Profile

Publications

The recent publications and research contributions can be viewed from the following URLs

Google Scholar	Moirangthem Santoshkumar Singh - Google Scholar
Scopus	Singh, Moirangthem Santoshkumar - Author details - Scopus Preview
ORCID	https://orcid.org/0000-0002-6081-0342
dblp	
Publons	Santoshkumar Singh Moirangthem - Web of Science Core Collection
Research Gate	<u>ResearchGate</u>
LinkedIn	Moirangthem Santoshkumar Singh LinkedIn

Recognized Research Supervisor

S.No.	Department	University
01.	Electronics and Communication Engineering	National Institute of Technology Meghalaya

Funded Research Projects

Completed	
On-going	
Applied	

Consultancy / Industry Projects

Completed	
On-going	
Applied	

Patents

Granted	
Published	
Applied	

Invited Talks

No. of Invited Talks

Professional Service / Reviewer

• Reviewer in IEEE Transactions on Antennas and Propagation.

Professional Development Activities - Participations

Faculty Development and Training Programmes	00
(at least 5 Days)	00
International / National Level Seminars	00
International / National Level Conferences	03
Workshops	00
Instructor Led / Self-Paced Courses	00
Webinars	00

Professional Bodies Membership Details

	IEEE Antennas and Propagation Society (AP-S),
94850858	IEEE Microwave Theory and Technology Society (MTT-S)

(Dr. Moirangthem Santoshkumar Singh)
